TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 08/15/2018
Ordered by Trip Name
01S AM 02E AM 03S AM
34 Stricker, Renee 36 McQuillen, Carolyn 32 Bricker, Deborah
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 6:32am 2518 WALNUT BOTTOM RD 1 7:383am  DEPART--LAMBERTON MS 1 6:17am  DEPART - BUS DRIVEWAY
2 6:33am 2428 WALNUT BOTTOM RD 2 7:55am 2 DANNAH DR 2 6:30am 730 PINE RD
3 6:34 am 2416 WALNUT BOTTOM RD 3 7:56am 24 DANNAH DR 3 6:30 am 735 PINE RD
4 6:35am 972 W OLD YORK RD 4 7:58am 21 DANNAH DR 4 6:31 am 12 COLD SPRINGS RD
5 6:36 am 844 W OLD YORK RD 5 7:59 am STUART RD & BEVERYL CT 5 6:32am 92 COLD SPRINGS RD
6 6:37am 21 PEYTON DR 6 8:00am 242 STUART RD 6 6:32am 136 COLD SPRINGS RD
7 6:39am 26 N DICKINSON SCHOOL RD 7 80lam 296 STUART RD 7 6:33am 170 - 188 COLD SPRINGS RD
8 6:42am 258 RICHLAND RD 8 8:07am 930 PINE RD 8 6:34am 153 COLD SPRINGS RD
9 6:44am 236 RICHLAND RD 9 8:08am 996 PINE RD 9 6:35am  WHITE OAK DR & COLD SPRINGS
10 6:47am 209 MOOREDALE RD 10 8:10am 11 MORGAN DR RD
11 6:52am 341 MOOREDALE RD 11 8:11am 37 MORGAN DR 10 6:36am 71 COLD SPRINGS RD
12 6:59 am 228 STONEHOUSE RD 12 8:13 am 130 W YELLOW BREECHES RD 11 6:38 am 801 PINE RD
13 7:06am  LESLILN & MT ROCK RD 13 8:14am 1219 PINE RD 12 6:39am 827 PINE RD
14 7:09am 2744 RITNER HWY 14 8:15am 1328 PINE RD 13 6:41am 942 PINE RD
15 7:10am 2712 RITNER HWY 15 8:16am 1324 PINE RD 14 6:42am 970 PINE RD
16 7:11am 2536 RITNER HWY 16 8:20am 26 MONTSERA RD 15 6:47am 31 W YELLOW BREECHES RD
17 7:12am  CINDA LN & RITNER HWY 17 821am 967 W OLD YORK RD 16 6:48am 13 W YELLOW BREECHES RD
18 7:13am  RITNER HWY & WEDGEWOOD DR 18 822am 950 W OLD YORK RD 17 6:52am  STUART RD & DANNAH DR
19 7:14am 2256 RITNER HWY 19 825am  ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON 18 6:53am 249 STUART RD
20 7:15am 2214 RITNER HWY ELEM (1687) 19 6:55am 292 STUART RD
21 7:16am 2064 RITNER HWY 20 6:53am 11 MORGAN DR
22 7:18am 243 ALLEN RD 02M AM 21 6:59am 1118 PINE RD
23 7:20 am 1517 TERRACE AVE 36 McQuillen, Carolyn 22 7:00 am 130 W YELLOW BREECHES RD
24 7:21 am 104 MEADOW BLVD 23 7:01 am 235 W YELLOW BREECHES RD
25 723am 1026 W POMFRET ST TIME LOCATION 24 7:04am 1250 PINE RD
26 724am  WHITE BIRCH LN & 1 6:25am  DEPART--1044 PINE RD (DRIVER 25 7:.06am 1328 PINE RD
GEORGETOWN CIR RESIDENCE) 26 7:08am 143 ENCKS MILL RD
27 725am 1000 W SOUTH ST 2 6:28am 10 COLD SPRINGS RD 27 7:11am 40 MONTSERA RD
28 727am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL 3 6:30am 76 COLD SPRINGS RD 28 7:12am 32 MONTSERA RD
(1694) 4 6:32am 92 COLD SPRINGS RD 29 7:13am  HAR-JOHN DR & MONT SERA RD
29 7:35am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE (7010) 5 6:33am  COLD SPRINGS RD & WHITE OAK 30 7:14am 2381 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
30 7:37am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE DR 31 7:16am 2263 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
SCHOOL 6 6:34am 136 COLD SPRINGS RD 32 7:17am 2037 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
7 6:35am 170 COLD SPRINGS RD 33 7:19am 1967 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
8§ 6:39am  827PINERD 34 7:32am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
9 6:40am 942 PINE RD (1694)
10 6:50am 970 PINE RD 35 7:45am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
11 6:54am 1102 PINE RD SCHOOL
12 6:56am 2 DANNAH DR 36 7:48am  ARRIVE BUS DRIVEWAY
13 6:57 am 37 DANNAH DR
14 6:59am 21 DANNAH DR
15 7:06am 10 MORGAN DR
16 7:08am 1219 PINE RD
17 7:10am 143 ENCKS MILL RD
18 7:12am 40 MONTSERA RD
19 7:13am 26 MONTSERA RD
20 7:14am  HAR-JOHN DR & MONT SERA RD
21 7:14am 2381 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
22 7:15am 2372 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
23 7:16am 2208 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
24 7:17am 2124 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
25 7:18am 2037 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
26 721am  1942-1930 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
27 7:22am 300 GLENDALE ST
28 725am  ARRIVE-LAMBERTON MIDDLE

SCHOOL (7011)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 1 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



04E AM
40 Nailor, Sherry
TIME LOCATION
1 7:40 am DEPART--LAMBERTON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
2 7:57 am 315 RICHLAND RD
3 7:58 am 263 RICHLAND RD
4 8:00 am 258 RICHLAND RD
5 8:01 am 237 RICHLAND RD
6 8:02am 168 RICHLAND RD
7 8:04 am 390 STONEHOUSE RD
8 8:05am 302 STONEHOUSE RD
9 8:06 am 269 STONEHOUSE RD
10 8:07 am 152 STONEHOUSE RD
11 8:09 am 130 STONEHOUSE RD
12 8:10 am 122 STONEHOUSE RD
13 8:12 am 2726 RITNER HWY
14 8:13 am 2714 RITNER HWY
15 8:15 am 2536 RITNER HWY
16 8:17 am 211 MOOREDALE RD
17 8:20 am 478 STONEHOUSE RD
18 8:22 am 2508 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
19 8:22 am 2506 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
20 8:23 am 2428 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
21 8:25am 2381 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
22 8:25am 2208 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
23 8:26 am 2107 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
24 8:29 am 80 N DICKINSON SCHOOL RD
25 8:30 am ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON
ELEM (1687)
26 8:34 am DEPART--NORTH DICKINSON
ELEMENTARY
27 8:45 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
04M AM
40 Nailor, Sherry
TIME LOCATION
1 6:50 am 353 RICHLAND RD
2 6:51 am 263 RICHLAND RD
3 6:52am 258 RICHLAND RD
4 6:53 am 242 RICHLAND RD
5 6:55am 209 MOOREDALE RD
6 6:57 am 341 MOOREDALE RD
7 6:58 am 269 STONEHOUSE RD
8 6:59 am 130 STONEHOUSE RD
9 7:00 am 122 STONEHOUSE RD
10 7:01 am 2744 RITNER HWY
11 7:01 am 2726 RITNER HWY
12 7:02 am 2714 RITNER HWY
13 7:03 am 2712 RITNER HWY
14 7:04 am 2256 RITNER HWY
15 7:07 am 2064 RITNER HWY
16 7:16 am 1515 TERRACE AVE
17 7:17 am MEADOW BLVD & SHIRLEY AVE
18 7:20 am 1015 W SOUTH ST
19 7:21 am GEORGETOWN CIR & WHITE
BIRCH LN
20 7:24 am HILLSIDE DR & SUTTON DR
21 7:26 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

SCHOOL (7011)

05S AM 06E AM
25 Nickle, Edgar 33 Rolar, Joyce
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 6:47am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 1 7:35am  DEPART--LAMBERTON MIDDLE
2 6:57am 19 ASHTON ST SCHOOL
3 6:59 am 67 ASHTON ST 2 7:39 am 1911 RITNER HWY
4 7:00am  ASHTON ST & BRADFORD PL 3 7:43am 102 BURNT HOUSE RD
5 7:01 am 283 BURNT HOUSE RD 4 7:44 am 151 BURNT HOUSE RD
6 7:03am 907 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 5 7:45am 3 SILKWOOD LN
7 7:03am 914 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 6 7:47am 25 NICHOLAS DR
8 7:05am  NICHOLAS DR & SILKWOOD LN 7 7:48am 15 NICHOLAS DR
9 7:07 am 960 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 8 7:50 am 923 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
10 7:08 am 1008 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 9 7:51 am 1006 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
11 7:08 am 1010 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 10 7:52 am 1038 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
12 7:09 am 1040 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 11 7:53 am 1064 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
13 7:10am 1050 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 12 7:55am  ARRIVE - 2448 RITNER HWY
14 7:11am 13 MOOREDALE RD (DRIVERS RESIDENCE)
15 712am 9 MOOREDALE RD 13 7:56am  RITNER HWY & WEDGEWOOD DR
16 7:15am 870 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 14 7:57am 2330 RITNER HWY
17 7:16am 859 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 15 7:58am 2264 RITNER HWY
18 7:18am 653 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 16 8:00am 18 SHAG BARK LN
19 7:19am 647 ALEXANDER SPRING RD 17 8:02am 736 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
20 7:25am  BELVEDERE ST & HILLSIDE DR 18 8:04am 647 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
21 730am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL 19 8:05am 759 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
(1694) 20 8:08am 867 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
22 7:35am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 21 8:10am 19 ASHTON ST
SCHOOL 22 8:10am 45 ASHTON ST
23 7:40am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 23 8:12am 57 ASHTON ST
24 8:12 am 67 ASHTON ST
25 8:13am  ASHTON ST & BRADFORD PL
26 8:14am 12 BRADFORD PL
27 8:15am  BURNT HOUSE RD & LINDEN DR
E & LINDEN DR W
28 8:18am 1930 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
29 8:19am 1967 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
30 822am  ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON

ELEMENTARY (1687)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 2 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



06M AM
33 Rolar, Joyce
TIME LOCATION
1 6:35am DEPART - 2446 RITNER HWY
(DRIVER RESIDENCE)
2 6:41 am 13 W OAKWOOD DR
3 6:42 am 200 BRIARWOOD LN
4 6:46 am 9 NELSON DR
5 6:47 am MINICH DR & NELSON DR
6 6:48 am 456 BURNT HOUSE RD
7 6:49 am BURNT HOUSE RD & LINDEN DR
E
8 6:50 am 283 BURNT HOUSE RD
9 6:51 am 41 ASHTON ST
10 6:53 am 208 BURNT HOUSE RD
11 6:56 am 907 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
12 6:58 am HAWTHORN CT & NICHOLAS DR
13 6:59 am 4 SILKWOOD LN
14 7:00 am 960 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
15 7:01 am 1008 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
16 7:02 am 1050 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
17 7:02 am 1038 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
18 7:03 am 1038 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
19 7:04 am 1058 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
20 7:05 am CINDA LN & RITNER HWY
21 7:06 am RITNER HWY & WEDGEWOOD DR
22 7:07 am 867 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
23 7:09 am ALEXANDER SPRING RD &
HIDDEN MEADOWS DR
24 7:10 am 656 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
25 7:11 am 648 ALEXANDER SPRING RD
26 7:18 am 1105 STRATFORD DR
27 7:25 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MS (7011)
07S AM
29 Jenkins, S. Jeanette
TIME LOCATION
1 6:35am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:45am 7 SANDY BOTTOM RD
3 6:46 am TIOGA & MCCOY LNS
4 6:47 am MCCOY LN & SENECA CIR
5 6:49 am 111 E YELLOW BREECHES RD
6 6:50 am 211 E YELLOW BREECHES RD
7 6:51 am 218 E YELLOW BREECHES RD
8 6:52am PINE RD & CHURCH LN
9 6:54 am 176 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
10 6:55 am 207 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
11 6:57 am MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & SAND
BANK RD
12 7:07 am HOLLY PIKE & HALCYON LN
13 7:10 am 207 GARLAND DR
14 7:25 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
15 7:35 am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
16 7:40 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

08E AM 08S AM
35 Richwine, Jacqueline 35 Richwine, Jacqueline
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

1 7:40 am DEPART--CARLISLE CHRISTIAN 1 6:42 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
ACADEMY 2 6:57am  CLEARVIEW PL & W OLD YORK

2 8:05am 435 PINE RD RD

3 8:06 am 524 PINE RD 3 6:58 am 518 W OLD YORK RD

4 8:07 am 526 PINE RD 4 7:00 am 615 W OLD YORK RD

5 8:07 am 532 PINE RD 5 7:00 am KATIE LN & W OLD YORK RD

6 8:08 am 540 PINE RD 6 7:01 am BURNT HOUSE RD & ROCKWELL

7 809am  PINERD & CHURCH LN CT

8 8:10am 214 E YELLOWBREECHES RD 7 7:03am 859 BURNT HOUSE RD

9 8:11am 6 SANDY BOTTOM RD 8 7:05am BURNT HOUSE RD & CREEKVIEW

10 8:12am  MCCOY & TIOGA LNS DR

11 8:13am  MCCOY LN & SENECA CIR 9 7:07am 16 S THRUSH DR

12 8:14am  EYELLOW BREECHES RD & 10 7:08am 8 WHARMON DR
MCCOY LN 11 7:10 am 17 MAKENZEE DR

13 8:15 am 730 PINE RD 12 7:11 am FARM LN & MAKENZEE CT

14 8:16 am 735 PINE RD 13 7:13 am 634 ADAMS RD

15 8:17am 88 COLD SPRINGS RD 14 7:15am 200 BRIARWOOD LN

16 8:18 am 136 COLD SPRINGS RD 15 7:17 am BURNT HOUSE & ADAMS RDS

17 821 am 170 - 188 COLD SPRINGS RD 16 7:20 am BURNT HOUSE RD & MINICH DR

18 8:22 am 113 COLD SPRINGS RD 17 7:21 am BURNT HOUSE RD & NELSON DR

19 8:23 am 10 WHITE OAK DR 18 7:23 am 420 BURNT HOUSE RD

20 8:28am 332N DICKINSON SCHOOL RD 19 724am 1856 WALNUT BOTTOM RD

21 8:28 am 241 N DICKINSON SCHOOL RD 20 7:33 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

22 8:30 am ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON (1694)
ELEM (1687) 21 7:33 am ST PATRICKS SCHOOL (9000)

23 8:30 am DEPART--NORTH DICKINSON 22 7:33 am GRACE BAPTIST SCHOOL (CDS)
ELEMENTARY (9001)

24 8:45 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 23 7:33 am CARLISLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

(9002)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 3 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



09S AM
31 Martin, Tammy
TIME LOCATION
1 6:14am DEPART -110 MOORELAND AVE
(MT HOLLY ELEMENTARY)
2 6:28 am 359 OLD STATE RD
3 6:29 am 330 OLD STATE RD
4 6:30 am 4395 CARLISLE RD
5 6:31 am 4387 CARLISLE RD
6 6:32am CARLISLE RD & HALF-MILE DR
7 6:34 am 310 PEACH GLEN RD
8 6:35am 243 PEACH GLEN RD
9 6:36 am 226 PEACH GLEN RD
10 6:37 am 223 PEACH GLEN RD
11 6:38 am CHESTNUT RIDGE RD & PEACH
GLEN RD
12 6:39 am 169 PEACH GLEN RD
13 6:44 am 4051 - 4045 CARLISLE RD
14 6:46 am 4060 CARLISLE RD
15 6:47 am 4158 CARLISLE RD
16 6:48 am 4195 CARLISLE RD
17 6:50 am 99 OLD STATE RD
18 7:04 am 110 MOORELAND AVE (MT
HOLLY SPRINGS ES)
19 7:05 am 200 HARMAN ST
20 7:07 am 600 N BALTIMORE AVE
21 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
22 735am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
23 7:45 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
09T AM
31 Martin, Tammy
TIME LOCATION
1 7:00 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:35am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
3 7:40 am DEPART--GRACE BAPTIST
SCHOOL (CDS) (9001)
4 7:50 am CARLISLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

(9002)

10E AM 11S AM
37 Robinson, Lisa 41 Sheaffer, Terri
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 7:45am  DEPART-LAMBERTON MS 1 6:25am 1479 GOODYEAR RD
2 8:00am  MINICH DR & NELSON DR 2 6:26am 1459 GOODYEAR RD
3 8:0lam  2NELSON DR 3 627am 42 HOLLY ESTATES DR
4 8:02am 451 BURNT HOUSE RD 4 628am 1335 GOODYEAR RD
5 8:03am 456 BURNT HOUSE RD 5 6:29am  BALL PARK DR & GOODYEAR RD
6 8:04am 634 ADAMS RD 6 6:30am 43 GREEN HOUSE RD
7 8:08am 175 BRIARWOOD LN 7 6:3lam  GREEN HOUSE RD & TORWAY RD
8 8:09am 751 ADAMS RD 8 6:32am 804 TORWAY RD
9 8:15am  4FARMLN 9 6:33am 820 TORWAY RD
10 8:16am 750 BURNT HOUSE RD 10 6:34am 895 TORWAY RD
11 8:17am 860 BURNT HOUSE RD 11 6:35am 1004 GOODYEAR RD
12 8:18am 871 BURNT HOUSE RD 12 6:37am 1060 MYERSTOWN RD
13 8:19am  BURNT HOUSE RD & CREEKVIEW 13 6:40am 1160 MYERSTOWN RD
DR 14 6:41am 1195 MYERSTOWN RD
14 8:20am 19 S THRUSHDR 15 6:43am 216 OLD STATE RD
15 8:21am  8STHRUSHDR 16 6:44am 260 OLD STATE RD
16 8:23 am BURNT HOUSE RD & ROCKWELL 17 6:49 am 425 PINE GROVE RD
cr 18 6:49am 400 PINE GROVE RD
17 8:24am 603 W OLD YORK RD 19 6:50am 483 PINE GROVE RD
18 8:25am 615 WOLD YORK RD 20 6:54am  PINE GROVE RD & HAGLEY LN
19 8:26am 621 WOLD YORK RD 21 6:56am 231 PINE GROVE RD
20 8:28am  ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON 92 703am 105 YATES ST
ELEMENTARY (1687)
23 7:15am  E RIDGE ST & S BEDFORD ST
24 7:17am  E WILLOW ST & S BEDFORD ST
10M AM 25 7:25am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
37 Robinson, Lisa (1694)
26 7:30am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
TIME LOCATION SCHOOL
1 6:40am 2508 WALNUT BOTTOM RD
2 64lam 972 W OLD YORK RD
3 6:45am 950 W OLD YORK RD
4 6:52am 730 PINE RD
5 6:56am  MCCOY LN & SENECA CIR
6 6:57am  MCCOY & TIOGA LNS
7 6:58am 11 SANDY BOTTOM RD
§ 7:00am  PINE RD & CHURCH LN
9 7:04am 868 BURNT HOUSE RD
10 7:05am 3 W HARMON DR
11 7:06am  THRUSH DR & W HARMON DR
12 7:07am 20 S THRUSH DR
13 7:08am 36 S THRUSH DR
14 7:11am W OLD YORK RD & THOMPSON
LN
15 7:14am 15 FARM LN
16 7:15am  15- 17 MAKENZEE DR
17 725am  ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

(7011)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 4 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



12E AM
38 Yost, Susie
TIME LOCATION
1 7:30 am DEPART--LAMBERTON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
2 7:44 am 4339 CARLISLE RD
3 7:46 am 360 PEACH GLEN RD
4 7:47 am 300 PEACH GLEN RD
5 7:50 am 67 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD
6 7:55am BALL PARK DR & CARLISLE RD
7 7:56 am 4158 CARLISLE RD
8 7:57 am 4177 CARLISLE RD
9 7:58 am 4195 CARLISLE RD
10 7:59 am 4205 CARLISLE RD
11 8:00 am 91 OLD STATE RD
12 8:01 am 138 OLD STATE RD
13 8:03 am 147 OLD STATE RD
14 8:04 am 45 PINE GROVE RD
15 8:05 am 221 PINE GROVE RD
16 8:06 am 257 PINE GROVE RD
17 8:07 am 425 PINE GROVE RD
18 8:11 am 332 PINE GROVE RD
19 8:21 am 122 PINE GROVE RD
20 8:26 am 100 YATES ST
21 8:28 am 44 S BALTIMORE AVE
22 8:30 am ARRIVE--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM (1686)
23 8:35am  DEPART--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM
24 8:45 am END - 385 PEACH GLEN RD
(DRIVER RESIDENCE)
12M AM
38 Yost, Susie
TIME LOCATION
1 6:20 am DEPART--385 PEACH GLEN RD
(DRIVER RESIDENCE)
2 6:28 am PEACH GLEN RD & CHESTNUT
RIDGE
3 6:29 am 169 PEACH GLEN RD
4 6:40 am 4071 CARLISLE RD
5 6:42 am BALL PARK DR & CARLISLE RD
6 6:43 am 4250 CARLISLE RD
7 6:44 am 4339 CARLISLE RD
8 6:48 am 4353 CARLISLE RD
9 6:51 am 100 YATES ST
10 6:54 am 15 E PINE ST
11 6:54 am 209 E PINE ST
12 6:56 am MOUNTAIN & PARK STS
13 6:57 am MOUNTAIN & FRANKLIN STS
14 6:57 am 77 MOUNTAIN ST
15 7:00 am MILL & EAST STS
16 7:02 am MILL ST & ORANGE ST
17 7:04 am 600 N BALTIMORE AVE
18 7:05 am 620 N BALTIMORE AVE
19 7:14 am HALCYON LN @ HOLLY PIKE
20 7:15am HOUSER LN & SPRING VIEW ST
21 7:16 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

SCHOOL (7011)

13E AM

39 Sweitzer, Anne
TIME LOCATION
1 7:30 am DEPART--LAMBERTON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
2 7:38 am 373 OLD STATE RD
3 7:39 am 337 OLD STATE RD
4 7:40 am 4404 CARLISLE RD
5 7:42 am 1055 MYERSTOWN RD
6 7:45am 1245 GOODYEAR RD
7 7:47 am BALL PARK DR & GREEN HOUSE
RD
8 7:50 am 799 TORWAY RD
9 7:52am 885 TORWAY RD
10 7:53 am 909 TORWAY RD
11 7:54 am GOODYEAR RD & TORWAY RD
(UMDC)
12 7:55 am 48 FANUS RD
13 7:56 am 1004 GOODYEAR RD
14 7:59 am 940 MYERSTOWN RD
15 8:00 am 980 MYERSTOWN RD
16 8:02 am 42 HOLLY ESTATES DR
17 8:06 am 1437 GOODYEAR RD
18 8:07 am 1480 GOODYEAR RD
19 8:08 am 4250 CARLISLE RD
20 8:09 am 16 HALF MILE DR
21 8:10 am 31 HALF MILE DR
22 8:12 am 1148 MYERSTOWN RD
23 8:13 am 1157 MYERSTOWN RD
24 8:15 am 4599 CARLISLE RD
25 8:20 am 127 YATES ST
26 8:22 am PEACH ST & ALLEY
27 8:24 am 14 FAIRFIELD ST - KIDS
COUNTRY
28 8:27 am ARRIVE--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM (1686)
29 8:32 am DEPART--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM
30 8:42 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
13M AM
39 Sweitzer, Anne
TIME LOCATION
1 6:20 am DRIVER'S RESIDENCE - 399
STARNERS STATION RD
2 6:35am 1480 GOODYEAR RD
3 6:36 am 1460 GOODYEAR RD
4 6:37 am HOLLY ESTATES DR & PINEY CT
5 6:38 am 43 GREEN HOUSE RD
6 6:40 am GREEN HOUSE RD & TORWAY RD
7 6:43 am 804 TORWAY RD
8 6:45am 885 TORWAY RD
9 6:46 am 974 MYERSTOWN RD
10 6:48 am 1008 GOODYEAR RD
11 6:49 am 1255 GOODYEAR RD
12 6:52 am OLD STATE RD & PINE GROVE RD
13 6:55 am 127 YATES ST
14 7:01 am 200 HARMAN ST
15 7:03 am MOORELAND AVE & W BUTLER
ST
16 7:22 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

(7011)

14E AM
24 Duncan, Heidi
TIME LOCATION
1 7:35am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 8:05am 424 S BALTIMORE AVE
3 8:06 am FREEDOM DR & LIBERTY DR
4 8:07 am LIBERTY DR & YANKEE DR
5 8:10 am E LOCUST ST & S BALTIMORE
AVE
6 8:14am 51 MILL ST
7 8:16 am 89 MOUNTAIN ST
8 8:17am MOUNTAIN ST & ZION RD (77
MOUTAIN RD)
9 8:17 am MOUNTAIN & CEDAR STS
10 8:18 am MOUNTAIN & FRANKLIN STS
11 8:20 am MOUNTAIN & PARK STS
12 8:22 am 209 E PINE ST
13 8:23 am 15 E PINE ST
14 8:25 am ARRIVE--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM (1686)
15 8:30 am DEPART--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM
16 8:40 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
14S AM
24 Duncan, Heidi
TIME LOCATION
1 6:53am DEPART--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM
2 7:00 am FREEDOM & LIBERTY DRS
3 7:01 am E LOCUST ST & S BALTIMORE
AVE
4 7:09 am 15 E PINE ST
5 7:10 am MOUNTAIN & PARK STS
6 7:11 am MOUNTAIN & CEDAR STS
7 7:14 am 54 MILL ST
8 7:15am MILL & EAST STS
9 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 5 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



15S AM
82 Myrick, Curtis
TIME LOCATION
1 7:03 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:05am HOUSER LN & SPRING VIEW ST
3 7:12am LINN DR & S PITT ST
4 7:13 am 1055 S WEST ST
5 7:14 am 1156 LINN DR
6 7:15am 1101 MAPLE ST
7 7:16 am 1007 ACRE DR
8 7:17 am GARLAND DR & SADLER DR
9 7:18 am 1215 SADLER DR
10 7:20 am BIDDLE & BOSLER DRS
11 7:22 am GARLAND & ROCKLEDGE DRS
12 7:25 am 1106 STRATFORD DR
13 7:26 am SHERWOOD & SUTTON DRS
14 7:27 am HILLSIDE & SUTTON DRS
15 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
16 7:35 am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
17 7:45 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
16E AM
15 Myers, Laurie
TIME LOCATION
1 7:50 am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 7:50 am SAMUELS DR & DAWN RIDGE
WEST
3 8:00 am 751 CRAIG RD (NO 3A)
4 8:03 am 738 CRAIG RD (NO 3B)
5 8:05am 116 FORBES AVE (NO 4)
6 8:07 am 637 LIGGETT RD (NO 9)
7 8:09 am 256 MARSHALL RD (NO 6)
8 8:11 am 226 MARSHALL RD (NO 7)
9 8:12am 120 FORBES AVE (NO 8)
10 8:15 am YOUTH SERVICE CENTER (YSC)
11 8:28 am ARRIVE--LETORT ELEM (1683)
16S AM
15 Myers, Laurie
TIME LOCATION
1 7:05am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:06 am YOUTH SERVICE CENTER (YSC)
3 7:08 am 116 FORBES AVE (NO 4)
4 7:10 am 637 LIGGETT RD (NO 9)
5 7:12am 256 MARSHALL RD (NO 6)
6 7:14am 226 MARSHALL RD (NO 7)
7 7:15am 120 FORBES AVE (NO 8)
8 7:25am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

17E AM 18E AM
18 Kyeremateng, Michael 28 Lippert, Sydel
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 800am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 1 7:55am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL SCHOOL
2 8:05am 10003 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 1) 2 8:0lam 1031 NEWVILLE RD
3 8:07am 10014 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 2) 3 8:03am 1040 MCCLURES GAP RD
4 8:09am 1948 W TRINDLE RD 4 8:04am 1051 MCCLURES GAP RD
5 8&llam 7 GREYSTONE RD 5 8:06am 1200 MCCLURES GAP RD
6 8:13am 2112 W TRINDLE RD 6 8:08am 411 WILLOW GROVE RD
7 8l4am  SPRUCE & E LOUTHER STS 7 809am 651 WILLOW GROVE RD
8 816am  322'S SPRING GARDEN ST 8 8:10am 570 CONODOGUINET AVE
9 8:17am  E BALTIMORE ST & JUNIPER ST 9 8:1lam  CONODOGUINET AVE &
10 8:18am  SEVEN GABLES @ S SPRING MEADOWBROOK RD
GARDEN ST 10 8:12am 30 MEADOWBROOK RD
11 8:19am  ARRIVE--LETORT ELEMENTARY 11 8:13am 8 MEADOWBROOK RD
(1683) 12 8:14am  NEWVILLE RD & DRANOEL DR
12 8:22 am DEPART - 110 E SOUTH ST 13 8:15 am 1200 NEWVILLE RD
(LETORT) 14 8:16am 1190 NEWVILLE RD
13 827am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 15 8:17am 1120 NEWVILLE RD
16 8:18am 1116 NEWVILLE RD
17S AM 17 8:19am 1106 NEWVILLE RD
18 Kyeremateng, Michael 18 8:20 am NEWVILLE RD & WESTMINSTER
CT
TIME LOCATION 19 82lam 26 MEETINGHOUSE SPRING RD
1 7:00am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 20 8:22am 911 W NORTH ST
2 7:08am 110 E SOUTH ST (LETORT 21 8:23am 860 W NORTH ST
ELEMENTARY) 22 824am 803 NESBIT DR & FORBES RD
3 7:09 am 273 E POMFRET ST 23 8:26 am 835 W NORTH ST
4 7:12am SAMUELS DR & DAWN RIDGE 24 8:28 am ARRIVE--BELLAIRE
WEST ELEMENTARY (1692)
S5 7:15am 310 JUNIPER ST 25 8:30am  DEPART--BELLAIRE
6 7:16am  SEVEN GABLES @ S SPRING ELEMENTARY
GARDEN ST 26 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
7 7:20am 1948 W TRINDLE RD
8 7:22am 38 GREYSTONE RD
9 7:25am  SPRUCE ST & E LOUTHER STS
10 7:35am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 6 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



18S AM
28 Lippert, Sydel
TIME LOCATION

1 6:49 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

2 6:58 am 1630 WAGGONERS GAP RD

3 7:01 am WAGGONERS GAP RD & CORAL
DR

4 7:03 am 2091 WAGGONERS GAP RD

5 7:04 am 141 ECHO RD

6 7:05am 160 ECHO RD

7 7:07 am 30 WILLOW GROVE RD

8 7:08 am 411 WILLOW GROVE RD

9 7:09 am 301 UNION HALL RD

10 7:10 am UNION HALL RD & DOWNING ST

11 7:11 am 250 UNION HALL RD

12 7:13 am 191 UNION HALL RD

13 7:14 am 170 UNION HALL RD

14 7:15 am 130 UNION HALL RD

15 7:16 am 70 UNION HALL RD

16 7:17 am SHATTO & SUNSET DRS

17 7:18 am 211 SHATTO DR

18 7:19 am 271 SHATTO DR

19 7:21 am 301 DORWOOD DR

20 7:22 am DORWOOD & SHERATON DRS

21 7:23 am DORWOOD & KENWOOD DRS

22 7:24 am DORWOOD & SUNSET DRS

23 7:25 am 51 SUNSET DR

24 7:26 am 1550 WAGGONERS GAP RD

25 7:29 am 153 OLD GAP RD

26 7:30 am 60 OLD GAP RD

27 7:31 am 1000 WAGGONERS GAP RD

28 7:33 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)

29 7:35am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL

30 7:37 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

19E AM 19S AM
27 Myrick, Priscilla 27 Myrick, Priscilla
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 7:39am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 1 6:56am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
SCHOOL 2 7:05am 575 MCCLURES GAP RD
2 7:52am 250 UNION HALL RD 3 7.05am 1040 MCCLURES GAP RD
3 7:53am DOWNING ST & UNION HALL RD 4 7:06 am 1060 MCCLURES GAP RD
4 7:54am 301 UNION HALL RD 5 7:.08am 1051 MCCLURES GAP RD
5 7:55am UNION HALL RD & BONGIORNO 6 7:09 am CLUBHOUSE RD &
CTR. CONODOGUINET AVE
6 7:56am 1370 MCCLURES GAP RD 7 7:10am 530 CONODOGUINET AVE
7 7:58am 1559 MCCLURES GAP RD 8 7:1lam  CONODOGUINET AVE &
8 802am 870 EASYRD MEADOWBROOK RD
9 804am  EASYRD & WILBERT DR 9 7:12am 20 MEADOWBROOK RD
(HILLSIDE T.C.) 10 7:13am  DRANOEL DR & NEWVILLE RD
10 8:07am 230 EASYRD 11 7:16am 1152 NEWVILLE RD
11 8:09 am WAGGONERS GAP RD & CORAL 12 7:18 am 1136 NEWVILLE RD
DR 13 7:19am 1120 NEWVILLE RD
12 8:10am 1901 WAGGONERS GAP RD 14 7:20am  NEWVILLE RD & WESTMINSTER
13 8:12am  SHATTO DR & SUNSET DR CT
14 8:13 am CURTIS DR & SHATTO DR 15 7:21 am 1033 NEWVILLE RD
15 8:14am  CURTIS DR & LAMPLITE DR 16 7:22am  ARMSTRONG RD & DONEGAL DR
16 8:15am 306 SHATTO DR 17 723am  MEETING HOUSE SPRING &
17 8:16am 230 SHATTO DR ARMSTRONG RDS
18 8:18am  CANDLELITE & HARVEST DRS 18 7:24am  MEETINGHOUSE RD & W NORTH
19 8:19am 61 SHERATON DR ST
20 8:21 am 21 KENWOOD DR 19 7:25 am ‘W NORTH & CENTER STS
21 8:22 am DORWOOD & MOONGALE DRS 20 7:30 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE (7010)
22 8:24 am 80 SUNSET DR 21 7:32 am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
23 827am 150 OLD GAPRD SCHOOL
24 830am  ARRIVE..BELLEVIEW 22 7:35am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY (1692) (1694)
25 8:33am  DEPART--BELLAIRE
ELEMENTARY 20E AM
26 8:38am  ARRIVE-FAHRNEY BUS LOT 8 Webb, Deborah
TIME  LOCATION
1 8:06am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 8:17 am 10 SUSSEX DR
3 818am  ASCOT LN & SUSSEX DR
4 8:19am  ASCOT LN & SHANNON LN
5 82lam 34 DONEGAL DR
6 822am  DONEGAL & STEWART DRS
7 824am  ARRIVE--BELLAIRE
ELEMENTARY (1692)
8 8:27am  DEPART--BELLAIRE
ELEMENTARY
9 8:34am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 7 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



20S AM
8 ‘Webb, Deborah
TIME LOCATION
1 7:15am DEPART BUS DRIVEWAY
2 7:23 am FORBES RD & CRAIG LN
3 7:25am 437 MEETINGHOUSE RD
4 7:26 am ASCOT LN & SUSSEX DR
5 7:27 am ASCOT & SHANNON LNS
6 7:32am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
7 7:32 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
8 7:32am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
21S AM
81 Eppley, Melissa
TIME LOCATION
1 6:47 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:58 am 2577 SPRING RD
3 6:59 am 2691 SPRING RD
4 7:00 am 2820 SPRING RD
5 7:01 am SPRING RD & MEADOW VIEW DR
6 7:02 am SPRING RD & ELM DR
7 7:03 am 2650 SPRING RD
8 7:04 am 2570 SPRING RD
9 7:05am 63 FAITH CIRCLE ON TOP
10 7:06 am FAITH ON KINGSWOOD
11 7:07 am 197 FAITH CIRCLE
12 7:08 am 211 FAITH CIR
13 7:09 am 3 RIDGE AVE
14 7:10 am 251 WAGNER DR
15 7:11 am 311 WAGNER DR
16 7:12 am 571 WAGNER DR
17 7:13 am 670 CRANE'S GAP RD
18 7:14 am 581 CRANES GAP RD
19 7:15 am CRANES GAP RD & TREE VIEW
20 7:16 am 306 CRANE'S GAP RD
21 7:17 am 291 CRANE'S GAP RD
22 7:18 am 191 CRANES GAP RD
23 7:20 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
24 7:25 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
25 7:27 am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
26 7:30 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

22E AM 23E AM
23 Stringham, Casey 16 Patterson, Lisa
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION
1 7:41am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 1 7:50am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL SCHOOL
2 7:52am 141 ECHO RD 2 804am  PARTRIDGE CIR & SPRING RD
3 7:53am 121 ECHO RD 3 8:06am 230 WERTZ RUN RD
4 7:54am 90 PINE HILL RD 4 8:08am  LONGSTREET DR & GRANT CT
5 7:56am 381 PINE HILL RD 5 809am 55 LONGSTREET DR
6 8:0lam  ENOLARD & SPUR RD 6 810am 91 LONGSTREET DR
7 805am  WAGGONERS GAPRD & 7 8&1lam 72 MEADE DR
PRIMROSE LN 8 8&13am 57 MEADE DR
8 8:06am 3431 WAGGONERS GAP RD 0 814am 18 MEADE DR
9 8:09 am WAGGONERS GAP RD @ N 10 8:15 am 5 MEADE DR
MOUNTAIN INN 11 8:18am 581 CRANES GAPRD
10 8:10am 3440 WAGGONERS GAP RD 12 820am 1150 NORTH MIDDLETON RD
11 8:1lam  WAGGONERS GAP & STONE 13 820am  ALLEGHENY LN & WHITE DEER
CHURCH RDS WAY
12 8:12am 471 PLEASANT HALL RD 14 821am  ALLEGHENY LN & APPALACHIAN
13 8:16am 2581 WAGGONERS GAP RD AVE
14 8:17 am 2281 WAGGONERS GAP RD 15 8:22 am 701 APPALACHIAN AVE
15 8:18am 231 N MIDDLETON RD 16 822am 331 CORNMAN RD
16 8:20am 90 GORDON DR 17 8:25am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW ELEM (1689)
17 8:21am 11 GORDON DR 18 8:30am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW
18 826am  CLEARVIEW & BELLAIRE AVES ELEMENTARY
19 8:30am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW ELEM (1689) 19 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
20 8:40am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
23S AM
22SAM 16 Patterson, Lisa
23 Stringham, Casey
TIME LOCATION
TIME LOCATION 1 7:15am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
1 6:59am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 2 7:20am 751 CRAIG RD (NO 3A)
2 7:06am W HILLCREST DR & WALTON AVE 3 7:22am 738 CRAIG RD (NO 3B)
3 7:08am 1306 PHEASANT DR 4 725am 17 GARRISON LN (NO 5)
4 7:09am  PHEASANT DR NORTH & SOUTH 5 7:30am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
5 7:11am 833 PHEASANT DR N (1694)
6 7:12 am 1919 RESERVOIR DR 6 7:30 am ST PATRICKS SCHOOL (9000)
7 7:13am  STERRETTS GAP AVE & CHESTER 7 7:30am  GRACE BAPTIST SCHOOL (CDS)
ST (9001)
8 7:14am  STERRETTS GAP AVE & 8 7:30am  CARLISLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
LAKEVIEW DR (9002)
9 7:16am 100 DARR AVE
10 7:17am 1878 SPRING RD
11 7:18am 1864 SPRING RD
12 7:19am 1826 SPRING RD
13 7:22am 1640 SPRING RD.
14 7:23am 1602 SPRING RD
15 7:25am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
16 7:28am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
17 7:30am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 8 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



24E AM
6 Hake, Tina
TIME LOCATION
1 7:40 am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 8:00 am W HILLCREST DR & WALTON AVE
3 8:03 am 1857 STERRETTS GAP AVE
4 8:04 am 95 WAGNER ST
5 8:05am 1928 FRY LOOP AVE
6 8:06 am 1960 FRY LOOP AVE
7 8:07 am 1913 STERRETTS GAP AVE
8 8:08 am 1921 STERRETTS GAP AVE
9 8:09 am 1935 STERRETTS GAP AVE
10 8:10 am 130 LAKEVIEW DR
11 8:13 am 20 RELLIM ST
12 8:14 am 1948 RESERVOIR DR
13 8:15am 1936 RESERVOIR DR
14 8:16 am 1917 RESERVOIR DR
15 8:18 am 810 PHEASANT DR
16 8:19 am W HILLCREST DR & BRADLEY
APTS
17 8:20 am STERRETTS GAP AVE &
HEISHMAN GDNS
18 8:21 am 1803 STERRETTS GAP AVE
19 8:26 am ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY (1689)
20 8:3lam  DEPART--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY
21 8:41 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
24S AM
6 Hake, Tina
TIME LOCATION
1 7:00 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:02 am 1545 SPRING RD
3 7:04 am HEISHMAN GARDEN DR &
STERRETTS GAP AVE
4 7:05am 1855 STERRETTS GAP AVE
5 7:06 am FRY LOOP AVE & WAGNER ST
6 7:07 am 1928 FRY LOOP AVE
7 7:08 am 1905 ESTHER DR
8 7:09 am 106 PEARL DR
9 7:10 am 118 PEARL DR
10 7:12 am MARY & ROBERT LNS
11 7:13 am MARY LN & VIRGINIA AVE
12 7:14 am 140 VIRGINIA AVE
13 7:16 am 1884 ESTHER DR
14 7:17 am 1861 DOUGLAS DR
15 7:18 am DOUGLAS DR & PHEASANT DR
NO
16 7:19 am W HILLCREST DR @ BRADLEY
APTS
17 7:20 am 1760 STERRETTS GAP AVE
18 7:25 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
19 7:28 am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
20 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

25E AM 26E AM
11 Kephart, Dawn 30 ‘Wolaver, Clifford
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 8:02am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 1 7:47am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL SCHOOL
2 807am 1901 RESERVOIR DR 2 7:54am 8 WMULBERRY HILL RD
3 808am 190 DARR AVE 3 7:56am 18 OLD COACH LN
4 810am 1910 DOUGLAS DR 4 7:57am  35OLD COACHLN
5 8:11am 116 PEARLDR 5 7:59am 2561 SPRING RD
6 812am 129 CHESTER ST 6 8:02am  ELM DR & HOPE TER
7 8:14am  CHESTER ST & JANE LN 7 8:04am 2720 SPRING RD
8 8:15am  MARY LN & ROBERT LN 8 8:05am 2560 SPRING RD
9 8:16am 176 VIRGINIA AVE 9 8:07am 63 FAITH CIR
10 8:17am 1893 RACHEL DR 10 8:08am 131 FAITH CIR
11 8:18am 1882 ESTHER DR 11 8:10am 49 KINGSWOOD TER
12 820am 1710 DOUGLAS DR 12 8:11am 197 FAITH CIR
13 8:25am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW 13 8:12am 213 FAITH CIR
ELEMENTARY (1689) 14 8:13am 3 RIDGE AVE
14 8:25am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW 15 8:17am  CRANES GAP RD & TREE VW
ELEMENTARY 16 8:19am 291 CRANE'S GAP RD
15 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 17 820am 130 CRANES GAP RD
18 8:23am 51 CRANES GAP RD
25S AM 19 825am  CODORUS CREEK CT & CREEK
1 Kephart, Dawn RD & PINE CREEK DR
20 8:26am 500 CREEK RD
TIME LOCATION 21 826am 627 CREEK RD
1 7:05am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 22 827am 633 CREEK RD
2 7:05am 217 ENORTH ST 23 829am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW
3 7:15am 175 SKYLINE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1689)
4 716am 10 TERRACE VIEW 24 8:35am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW
5 7:18am 250 REGAL VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6 719am  REGAL VIEW & SUMMIT VIEW 25 8:45am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
7 7:20am  SUMMIT VIEW & IMPERIAL CT
8 723am  AMY DR & CRANES GAP RD 26S AM
9 7:30 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE 30 Wolaver, Clifford
SCHOOL (7010)
10 7:35am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE TIME LOCATION
SCHOOL 1 6:59am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
11 7:38 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL 2 7:04 am 210 FERN AVE
(1694) 3 7:06am  AIRPORT DR & GEORGE AVE
4 7:07am 100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
5 7:08am  BROOKWOOD DR & CLEARVIEW
DR
6 7:09am  CLEARVIEW DR &
PENNSYLVANIA AVE
7 7:11am 206 MARION AVE
8 7:13am 1949 SPRING RD
9 7:16am  CRANES GAPRD & MARILYN DR
10 7:18am 17 HIDDEN NOLL RD
11 7:19am 133 TOWER CIRCLE
12 7:25am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
13 7:28am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
14 7:30am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL

(1694)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 9 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



27E AM
9 Anderson, Catherine
TIME LOCATION
1 7:45am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 7:54 am YOUTH SERVICE CENTER (YSC)
3 8:00 am 22 PARKER SPRING AVE
4 8:02 am 322 SHERMAN AVE
5 8:05am 1010 HARRISBURG PIKE
6 8:06 am 219 CAVALRY RD
7 8:07 am 909 CAVALRY RD
8 8:08 am 1837 SPRING RD
9 8:09 am 125 E HILLCREST DR
10 8:10 am 1831 BASIN HILL BLVD
11 8:13 am SUNCREST DR & WILLOW RD
12 8:15 am REBECCA ST & MARBETH AVE
13 8:16 am MARBETH AVE & WAYNE AVE
14 8:17 am 1011 HARRIET ST
15 8:21 am ARRIVE--HAMILTON
ELEMENTARY (1691)
16 8:22 am DEPART--HAMILTON
ELEMENTARY
17 8:30 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
27S AM
9 Anderson, Catherine
TIME LOCATION
1 7:05am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:10 am 10003 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 2)
3 7:12am 10014 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 1)
4 7:16 am 14 PARKER SPRING AVE
5 7:18 am EISENHOWER DR & SHERMAN
AVE
6 7:19 am 1010 HARRISBURG PIKE
7 7:25am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
8 7:25am WILSON MIDDLE (7010)

28S AM 29S AM
78 Crans, Bonnye 10 Bresnan, Nancy
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 6:49am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 1 6:57am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:55am  LONGS GAP RD & GARDEN DR 2 7:00am 435 CREEK RD
3 6:56am 112 LONGS GAP RD 3 7:10am 35 LONG VIEW
4 6:57am 2 CHANNEL DR 4 7:12am  PINE CREEK & CONIFER RIDGE
5 6:58am 19 CHANNEL DR DRS
6 6:59am 73 CHANNEL DR 5 7:13am 277 PINE CREEK DR
7 7:00am 11 GREEN MEADOW DR 6 7:l14am 99 PINE CREEK DR
8 7:01 am 4 KASETTA DR 7 7:15am PINE CREEK DR & ROARING
9 7:02am  LONGS GAP & BELLAIRE PARK CREEK CT
RDS 8 7:16am 52 PINE CREEK DR
10 7:04 am 641 LONGS GAP RD 9 7:17 am CREEK RD & CODORUS CT
11 7:06am 3 CLEARVIEW AVE 10 7:18am 502 CREEK RD
12 7:07am 760 LONGS GAP RD 11 7:19am 629 CREEK RD
13 7:09am 11 PRICKLY PEAR DR 12 7:20am 633 CREEK RD
14 7:10 am 29 PRICKLY PEAR DR 13 7:23 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
15 7:13am  LONGS GAP RD & TRAYER LN SCHOOL (7010)
16 7:14am  CORNMAN RD & LONGS GAP RD 14 7:25am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
17 7:15am 1055 LONGS GAP RD
15 730am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
18 726am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE (7010) (1694)
19 7:29 am ggf{gf({)TL“WILSON MIDDLE 16 7:30am ST PATRICKS SCHOOL (9000)
17 7:30am  GRACE BAPTIST SCHOOL (CDS)
20 7:31am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL (9001)
1694
(1654) 18 7:30am  CARLISLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
21 7:36am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH (9002)
SCHOOL
22 741am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
30E AM
29E AM 26 Haag, Lorena
10 Bresnan, Nancy TIME LOCATION
TIME  LOCATION 1 7:58am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
1 7:57am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH 2 8:03am  CRAIN DR & WINCHESTER GDNS
SCHOOL
3 8:04am 129 DARR AVE
2 814am  CROWN VIEW & LONG VIEW
4 8:05am 2007 DOUGLAS DR
3 8:15am 10 TERRACE VIEW
5 8:06 am 2148 DOUGLAS DR
4 8:16am  WEST VIEW & LONG VIEW
6 8:07 am 2219 DOUGLAS DR
5 8:17am  PINE CREEK & CONIFER RIDGE
DRS 7 8:08am 2219 CIRCLE RD
6 S18am 277 PINE CREEK DR 8 8:09 am 1;13 CUMBERLAND DR & CIRCLE
7 8:19am 201 PINE CREEK DR
9 8:10am 4 MOUNTAINVIEW DR
8 8:20am 99 PINE CREEK DR
10 8:13 am SUSAN & JODY LNS
9 8:2lam  PINE CREEK DR & STONY CREEK
o 11 8:14am 1925 ESTHER DR
10 8:22am 52 PINE CREEK DR 12 8:15am 1906 ESTHER DR
11 825am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW ELEM (1689) 13 8:16am 1888 DOUGLAS DR
12 8:30am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW 14 8:17am 903 PHEASANT DR NO
ELEMENTARY 15 8:19 am PHEASANT DR N & PHEASANT DR
13 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT S
16 820am 1306 PHEASANT DR S
17 821am 1226 PHEASANT DR S
18 825am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY (1689)
19 830am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY
20 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 10 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



30SAM
26 Haag, Lorena
TIME LOCATION
1 6:58 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:07 am 116 CRAIN DR
3 7:08 am 140 CRAIN DR
4 7:11 am DOUGLAS DR & CHESTER ST
5 7:12 am JANE LN & CHESTER ST
6 7:13 am MARY LN & DOUGLAS DR
7 7:14 am SUSAN & JODY LNS
8 7:15am ESTHER DR & SUSAN LN
9 7:16 am 1918 DOUGLAS DR
10 7:17 am 2133 DOUGLAS DR
11 7:18 am 2213 DOUGLAS DR
12 7:19 am 203 CUMBERLAND DR
13 7:20 am 2202 CIRCLE RD
14 7:21 am 2116 CIRCLE RD
15 7:22 am CIRCLE RD (EAST) &
CUMBERLAND DR
16 7:26 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
17 7:29 am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
18 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
31EAM
22 Stackfield, Deborah
TIME LOCATION
1 7:32am DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 7:49 am 1430 LONGS GAP RD
3 7:50 am 1557 LONGS GAP RD
4 7:51 am 1620 LONG'S GAP RD
5 7:53 am 2091 LONGS GAP RD
6 7:57 am 1870 ENOLA RD
7 7:58 am 1710 ENOLA RD
8 8:00 am 1301 ENOLA RD
9 8:02 am 1299 NORTH MIDDLETON RD
10 8:03 am 991 N MIDDLETON RD
11 8:04 am 951 N MIDDLETON RD
12 8:05 am 600 N MIDDLETON RD
13 8:06 am 1097 LONG'S GAP RD
14 8:07 am 1055 LONG'S GAP RD
15 8:08 am LONGS GAP RD & TRAYER LN
16 8:09 am 920 LONGS GAP RD
17 8:10 am E SLATE HILL RD & LONGS GAP
RD
18 8:11 am 29 PRICKLY PEAR DR
19 8:12 am 760 LONGS GAP RD
20 8:13 am 725 LONGS GAP RD
21 8:14 am LEHMAN DR & LONGS GAP RD
22 8:15am LONGS GAP & BELLAIRE PARK
RDS
23 8:16 am 11 STINE AVE
24 8:33 am ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY (1689)
25 8:35am DEPART--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY
26 8:45am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

31S AM 32S AM
22 Stackfield, Deborah 17 Reichenbach, Brian
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 6:55am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 1 7:10am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:05am  SPRING RD @ PARTRIDGE CIRCLE 2 7:17am 215 CAVALRY RD
3 7:10am 8 WMULBERRY HILL RD 3 7:19am  REBECCA ST & MARBETH AVE
4 7:12am 26 OLD COACHLN 4 7:20am  WAYNE & MARBETH AVES
5 7:13am 18 OLD COACH LN 5 7:22am 920 HAMILTON ST
6 7:199am  E HILLCREST DR & BASIN HILL 6 7:23am 900 HAMILTON ST
BLVD 7 7:25am 820 GOBIN DR
7 7:21 am SUNCREST DR & WILLOW RD 8 7:26 am 101 MEDIA RD
8 7:25am HAMILTON ST & GOBIN DR 9 7:30 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
9 7:28am  ARRIVE-WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (7010)
SCHOOL (7010) 10 7:33am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
10 7:30am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
SCHOOL 11 7:35am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
11 7:33am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL (1694)
(1694)
34E AM
32E AM 14 Harbold, Mary
17 Reichenbach, Brian
TIME  LOCATION
TIME ~ LOCATION I 80lam  DEPART-LAMBERTON MIDDLE
1 7:50am  DEPART CARLISLE HS SCHOOL
2 7:55am 116 YOUNG HALL (NO 4) 2 8:03am  HOLLY PIKE & HALCYON HILLS
3 804am 1853 SPRING RD 3 804am  HOUSER LN & SPRING VIEW ST
4 8:08am 212 FERN AVE 4 8:06am  25ROLLING DR
5 8:09am  FERN AVE & CESSNA ST 5 807am  SPITT ST & SCHOOLFIELD DR
6 8:10am  AIRPORT DR & GEORGE AVE 6 8:12am 1000 DALE PL
7 8:12am 115 WYNNWOOD DR 7 813am 216 AVON DR
8 8:13am  MAPLEWOOD DR & 8 8:14am  AVON DR & S WEST ST
PENNSYLVANIA AVE 9 8:15am  1055S WEST ST
9 8:14am 236 MARION AVE 10 8:16 am 1120 LINN DR
10 8:15am 208 MARION AVE 11 8:17am  ACRE DR & MAPLE ST
11 817am 1878 SPRING RD 12 8:19am  ACRE DR & AVON DR
12 8:18am 1864 SPRING RD 13 8:20am  GARLAND DR & SADLER CT
13 8:20am 112 LONGS GAP RD 14 8:22am  BOSLER DR & SADLER DR
14 8:21am 151 LONGS GAP RD 15 8:24am 905 THORNWOOD LN
15 8:22am 11 GREEN MEADOW DR 16 8:25am  GARLAND DR & FOREST CT
16 8:23am 124 CHANNEL DR 17 8:26am  ARRIVE--MOORELAND
17 8:24am 19 CHANNEL DR ELEMENTARY (1690)
18 8:26am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW 18 8:28am  DEPART--MORELAND
ELEMENTARY (1689) ELEMENTARY
19 8:30am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW 19 8:32am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
ELEMENTARY
20 8:35am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 34M AM
14 Harbold, Mary
TIME  LOCATION
1 6:47am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:52am 10003 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 1)
3 6:53am 10014 CHICKAMAUGA DR (NO 2)
4 7:00am 116 FORBES AVE - YOUNG HALL
(NO 4)
5 7:04am 637 LIGGETT RD (NO 9)
6 7:06am 256 MARSHALL RD (NO 6)
7 7:08am 226 MARSHALL RD (NO 7)
8 7:09am 120 FORBES AVE (NO 8)
9 7:18am  BST&NPITTST
10 7:30am  ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

SCHOOL (7011)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 11 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



35E AM
13 ‘Wagner, Linda
TIME LOCATION
1 7:56am DEPART--LAMBERTON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
2 8:01 am 751 CRAIG RD (NO 3A)
3 8:03 am 738 CRAIG RD (NO 3B)
4 8:05am 116 FORBES AVE (NO 4)
5 8:06 am 637 LIGGETT RD (NO 9)
6 8:08 am 256 MARSHALL RD (NO 6)
7 8:09 am 226 MARSHALL RD (NO 7)
8 8:10 am 120 FORBES AVE
9 8:12am YOUTH SERVICE CNTR (YSC)
10 8:16 am 17 GARRISON LN (NO 5)
11 8:20 am ARRIVE--BELLAIRE
ELEMENTARY (1692)
12 8:25 am DEPART--BELLAIRE
ELEMENTARY
13 8:30 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
35M AM
13 ‘Wagner, Linda
TIME LOCATION
1 6:40 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:50 am 751 CRAIG RD (NO 3A)
3 6:52am 738 CRAIG RD (NO 3B)
4 6:54 am YOUTH SERVICE CNTR (YSC)
5 6:56 am 17 GARRISON LN (NO 5)
6 7:10 am 1948 W TRINDLE RD
7 7:15am SAMUELS DR & DAWN RIDGE
WEST
8 7:17 am 314 S SPRING GARDEN ST
9 7:20 am BALTIMORE & JUNIPER STS
10 7:21 am S SPRING GARDEN AT SEVEN
GABLES
11 7:22 am 273 E POMFRET ST
12 7:27 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

SCHOOL (7011)

36SAM 37S AM
20 Morrison, Dennis 19 Scholly, Heidi
TIME  LOCATION TIME  LOCATION
1 6:30am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT 1 6:42am  DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 6:4lam 1430 LONGS GAP RD 2 6:54am 150 PINE HILL RD
3 6:42am 2120 LONG'S GAPRD 3 6:55am 1557 LONGS GAP RD
4 6:43am 2071 LONG'S GAPRD 4 6:56am 1971 ENOLARD
5 6:44am 2100 ENOLARD 5 6:57am 1710 ENOLARD
6 6:46am 2330 ENOLARD 6 6:59am 1321 ENOLARD
7 6:48am  ENOLARD & SPUR RD 7 7:0lam 1150 CRANES GAP RD
8 6:49am 2580 ENOLARD 8 7:02am 1100 CRANES GAP RD
9 6:50am  WAGGONERS GAPRD & 9 7:03am 1051 CRANES GAP RD
PRIMROSE LN 10 7:04am 1011 CRANE'S GAP RD
10 6:51am 3431 WAGGONERS GAP RD 11 7:06am 920 CRANE'S GAP RD
11 6:52am 2725 ENOLARD 12 7:08am  ALLEGHENY LN & WHITE DEER
12 6:54am 275 MILWICK RD WAY
13 6:56am  WAGGONERS GAP & STONE 13 7.09am  ALLEGHENY LN & APPALACHIAN
CHURCH RDS AVE
14 6:57am  STONE CHURCH & PLEASANT 14 7:10am 701 APPALACHIAN AVE
HALLRD 15 7:12am N MIDDLETON & CORNMAN RDS
15 6:58 am 471 PLEASANT HALL RD 16 7:13 am 991 N MIDDLETON RD
16 6:59am 321 PLEASANT HALL RD 17 7:15am 951 N MIDDLETON RD
17 7.00am 140 PLEASANT HALL RD 18 7:16am 590 NORTH MIDDLETON RD
18 7:02am 2410 WAGGONERS GAP RD 19 7:18am N MIDDLETON & LONGS GAP
19 7:03am 2380 WAGGONERS GAP RD 20 7:19am N MIDDLETON RD & GORDON DR
20 7:04am 2281 WAGGONERS GAP RD 21 720am 301 N MIDDLETON RD
21 7:05am 230 EASYRD 22 721am 250 N MIDDLETON RD
22 7:06am 250 EASYRD 23 7:22am 1901 WAGGONERS GAP RD
23 7:07am 361 EASYRD 24 725am 1741 WAGGONERS GAP RD
24 7:08am  EASY RD & WILBERT DR 25 7:26am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
25 7:09am 750 EASY RD SCHOOL (7010)
26 7:10am 860 EASY RD 26 7:28am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
27 7:11am 1559 MCCLURES GAP RD SCHOOL
28 7:12 am 1481 MCCLURES GAP RD 27 7:33 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
29 7:13am 1241 MCCLURES GAP RD (1694)
30 714am 1170 MCCLURES GAP RD 28 7:38am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
31 7:15am 1141 MCCLURES GAP RD SCHOOL
29 7:43am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
32 720am  ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
33 725am  DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE 38E AM
SCHOOL 21 Myers, Michelle
34 7:30am  ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694) TIME  LOCATION
35 7:40am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT I 7:55am  DEPART--CARLISLE HIGH
SCHOOL
2 805am 153 SKYLINE VW
3 8:06am  SKYLINE VW & REGAL VW
4 8:07 am 210 REGAL VW
5 8:08am  REGAL VIEW & SUMMIT VIEW
6 8:09am 20 IMPERIAL CT
7 8:13am 34 MARILYN DR
8 8:16am  HEATHER DR & TOWER CIR
9 8:17am 133 TOWER CIRCLE
10 8:18am  DAWN DR & HIDDEN NOLL RD
11 8:19am 31 NORTHVIEW DR
12 821am 129 AMY DR
13 825am  ARRIVE--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY (1689)
14 8:30am  DEPART--CRESTVIEW
ELEMENTARY
15 835am  ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 12 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



38S AM
21 Myers, Michelle
TIME LOCATION
1 6:50 am DEPART--FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:03 am 81 WERTZ RUN RD
3 7:04 am 110 WERTZ RUN RD
4 7:07 am 13 MEADE DR
5 7:08 am RIDGE AVE & MEADE DR
6 7:10 am 66 MEADE DR
7 7:11 am 83 LONGSTREET DR
8 7:12 am 66 LONGSTREET DR
9 7:13 am 27 LONGSTREET DR
10 7:15 am 6 LONGSTREET DR
11 7:22 am 340 WERTZ RUN RD
12 7:25 am ARRIVE--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL (7010)
13 7:28 am DEPART--WILSON MIDDLE
SCHOOL
14 7:30 am ARRIVE--CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL
(1694)
39E AM
108 Coston, Michelle
TIME LOCATION
1 7:28 am 208 MARION AVE
2 7:38 am 149 AST
3 7:47 am 411 NPITT ST
4 7:49 am 317N PITT ST
5 7:51 am 434 1STST
6 7:53 am 506 CHERRY CT
7 7:57 am 153 E PENN ST
8 8:00 am 103 WESTPOINT DR
9 8:04 am 308 S SPRING GARDEN ST
10 8:06 am 52 DAWN RIDGE LOOP
11 8:06 am 160 E CHAPEL AVE
12 8:10 am 16 SPITT ST
13 8:11 am 43 W WILLOW ST
14 8:13 am DRAYER CT & S ORANGE ST
15 8:15 am 713 YORKSHIRE DR
16 8:30 am ARRIVE--NORTH DICKINSON
ELEMENTARY (1687)
17 8:30 am DEPART--NORTH DICKINSON
ELEMENTARY
18 8:35 am ARRIVE--FAHRNEY BUS LOT

39S AM

108 Coston, Michelle
TIME LOCATION
1 6:55am DEPART - 217 E NORTH ST
2 7:00 am 113 WALTON AVE
3 7:04 am GRANDVIEW CT & N WEST ST
4 7:07 am 836 FACTORY ST
5 7:08 am 729 N PITT ST
6 7:09 am S03 N PITT ST
7 7:10 am 448 N PITT ST
8 7:12 am 2 W PENN ST
9 7:13 am 315 N HANOVER ST
10 7:14 am 309 N BEDFORD ST
11 7:15 am 135 ENORTH ST
12 7:17 am 333 W PENN ST
13 7:20 am WILSON MIDDLE (7010)
14 7:25 am CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL (1694)
40E AM
109 Gibson, Jody
TIME LOCATION
7:28 am DEPART LAMBERTON MS
2 8:05 am MOUNTAIN VIEW RD &
WHITETAIL DR
3 8:06 am 212 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
4 8:08 am 821 SAND BANK RD
5 8:09 am 801 SAND BANK RD
6 8:15am 600 N BALTIMORE AVE (B4
DR-WAY)
7 8:16am 620 N BALTIMORE AVE
8 8:30 am ARRIVE--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM (1686)
9 8:34am DEPART--MT HOLLY SPRINGS
ELEM
10 8:45 am END - 169 PEACH GLEN RD
DRIVER RESIDENCE
40M AM
109 Gibson, Jody
TIME LOCATION
1 6:35am 169 PEACH GLEN RD
2 6:35am 140 OLD STATE RD
3 6:36 am 180 OLD STATE RD
4 6:38 am 232 OLD STATE RD
5 6:40 am 260 OLD STATE RD
6 6:40 am 231 PINE GROVE RD
7 6:41 am 243 PINE GROVE RD
8 6:42 am 423 PINE GROVE RD
9 6:46 am 483 PINE GROVE RD
10 6:49 am 400 PINE GROVE RD
11 6:50 am 332 PINE GROVE RD
12 6:52 am HAGLEY LN & PINE GROVE RD
13 6:53 am 260 PINE GROVE RD
14 7:01 am FREEDOM DR & LIBERTY DR
15 7:02 am LIBERTY DR & YANKEE DR
16 7:04 am 325 S BALTIMORE AVE
17 7:06 am MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & SAND
BANK RD
18 7:07 am 821 SANDBANK RD
19 7:30 am ARRIVE--LAMBERTON MIDDLE

(7011)

51E AM
158 McCalister, Deborah
TIME LOCATION
1 7:30am  DEPART MCGOWAN - LIFE SKILLS
DOOR
2 8:12am 34 MARILYN DR
3 8:15am 2138 DOUGLAS DR
4 8:17 am 1418 BRADLEY DR
5 8:20 am 1424 BRADLEY DR
6 8:21 am 208 N COLLEGE ST
7 8:30 am BELLAIRE ELEM (1692)
51IM AM
158 McCalister, Deborah
TIME LOCATION
1 7:19 am 51 GREYSTONE RD
2 7:20 am E LOUTHER ST & SPRUCE ST
3 7:30 am LAMBERTON MIDDLE (7011)
52E AM
159 Flaharty, Alinda
TIME LOCATION
1 8:06 am 197 FAITH CIR
2 8:08 am 2720 SPRING RD
3 8:12am 1682 DOUGLAS DR
4 8:13am 1418 BRADLEY DR
5 8:15am 1334 GRANDVIEW CT
6 8:20am  HAMILTON ELEM (1691)
52M AM
154 Flaharty, Alinda
TIME LOCATION
1 7:13am 302 JUNIPER ST
2 7:17 am 248 W RIDGE ST
3 7:20 am 111 W SOUTH ST
4 7:30 am WILSON MIDDLE (7010)
54E AM
2 Derr, Jane
TIME LOCATION
1 7:47 am DEPART CARLISLE HS
2 8:08 am 235 ALLEN RD
3 8:10 am 1505 TERRACE AVE
4 8:11 am 1517 TERRACE AVE
5 8:13am 1513 HEMLOCK AVE
6 8:14 am 103 MEADOW BLVD
7 8:15am 1030 W POMFRET ST
8 8:20 am S PITT ST & GARLAND DR
9 8:21am 117 GARLAND DR
10 8:22 am 228 GARLAND DR
11 8:30am  MOORELAND ELEM (1690)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 13 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



54M AM
2 Derr, Jane
TIME LOCATION
1 7:00 am LEAVE FAHRNEY BUS LOT
2 7:07 am 27 PARKER SPRING AVENUE
3 7:08 am SHERMAN AVE & WESTPOINT DR
4 7:10 am 1010 HARRISBURG PIKE
5 7:11 am HARRIET ST & MARBETH AVE
6 7:12am MARBETH AVE & WAYNE AVE
7 7:14 am 910 GOBIN ST
8 7:15am 848 HAMILTON ST
9 7:17 am HAMILTON CT & HAMILTON ST
10 7:18 am HAMILTON ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
11 7:20 am MCBRIDE AVE & N BEDFORD ST
12 7:25 am 219 N PITT ST (IN FRONT OF
CYBERSPACE)
13 7:30 am LAMBERTON MIDDLE (7011)
55E AM
155
TIME LOCATION
1 7:40 am DEPART - CHS MCGOWAN - REAR
2 7:45am 87B ST
3 7:50 am 14 ENORTH ST
4 7:55am 318 S SPRING GARDEN ST
5 7:58 am 409 JUNIPER ST
6 8:02am 6 BUCHANNON DR
7 8:05am 277 E POMFRET ST
8 8:15am MOORELAND ELEM (1690)
55S AM
155
TIME LOCATION
1 7:00 am 20 DAWN RIDGE LOOP
2 7:07 am 1851 SPRING RD
3 7:10 am 110 CRANES GAP RD
4 7:15am 520 LONGS GAPRD
5 7:20 am 727N PITT ST
6 7:30 am CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL (1694)
7 7:30 am WILSON MIDDLE (7010)
56E AM
156 Kelso, Jane
TIME LOCATION
1 8:11am 65 WEST VW
2 8:12am 30 WEST VW
3 8:25am 16 LUKE LN
4 8:30 am BELLAIRE ELEM (1692)

56S AM

156 Kelso, Jane
TIME LOCATION
1 7:05am BEGIN - 217 E NORTH ST
2 7:05am 102 CRAIN DR
3 7:07 am 112 VIRGINIA AVE
4 7:13 am 252B MARSHALL RD
5 7:17 am 168 E PENN ST
6 7:19 am 22A S SPRING GARDEN ST
7 7:22 am 128 W. CHURCH AVE
8 7:23 am 163 CHESTNUT AVE
9 7:25am 33 W RIDGE ST
10 7:27 am 327 W RIDGE ST
11 7:35am CARLISLE HIGH SCHOOL (1694)
57E AM
157 Schmidt, Michael
TIME LOCATION
1 8:09 am 146 N SPRING GARDEN ST
2 8:10 am 127 E SOUTH ST
3 8:12am 114 E WILLOW ST
4 8:17 am MOORELAND ELEM (1690)
5TM AM
157 Schmidt, Michael
TIME LOCATION
1 6:50 am DEPART - 217 E NORTH ST
2 7:30 am LAMBERTON MIDDLE (7011)

Routefinder Pro 12.¢

Page 14 of 14

Trip06.rpt
Eric Sands



